

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20037/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 06/05/2008 in AN No.195/2008 in
NOM No. 2722/2005 in RPL No. 38/2005 & in SSN No. 1849/1983 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S.CHIRAG ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRUSTWORTHY PIPES & TUBES PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice as to why the matter should not be remitted to the High Court
which has dismissed the Review Petition only on the ground of delay.
Dasti granted.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master