

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20037/2008

M/S.CHIRAG ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRUSTWORTHY PIPES & TUBES PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the Petitioner was directed to file affidavit together with proof of publication. It is submitted by the Counsel that affidavit together with proof of publication has been filed today. Office may verify the same.

Await appearance of the Respondent.

List the matter on 09.04.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar